

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6303/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 in MFA No. 20/2000 & MFA No. 867/2000  
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL VASANT CHALASE (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report )

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

So far as the differential amount, as fixed by the High Court over  
the amount

fixed by the Reference Court is concerned\, the same shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master